TO: TOWN OF PELHAM, NH
PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
6 VILLAGE GREEN
PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

		TYPE OF EQUIPMENT
MAKE FREIGHT YEAR 2012 or REACH BUCKET SIZE BODY SIZE	2015 N/A N/A N/A	MODEL M 16000 STREET SWEEPER OPERATING WGT. 33,000 GRESS WGS + LBS DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT LIFTING CAPACITY N/A
	HOURLY RA	ATE \$PER HOUR
*NOTE: Equipmen	t will be paid 1-h	our travel time one way only.
Equipment rental doe	s not include sno	w removal operations.
		BIDDER: FB HALE INC.
		BY: BARBARA A HALE
		TITLE: SECRETARY
		ADDRESS: 5 Teloian DR. Hudson, N. H 03051
DATE: 11-10	-21	PHONE: 603-883-6615
NOTE: WHERE AN IDE	NTIFYING LINE IT	EM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".

TO: TOWN OF PELHAM, NH PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT

MAKECAT	MODEL 950 H
YEAR2006	OPERATING WGT. 42,435 LBS
REACH N/A	DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT
BUCKET SIZE 4 C.Y	LIFTING CAPACITY N/A
BODY SIZE N/A	- IV ON ACT IV A
HOURLY RA	ATE \$ 110.00 PER HOUR
*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1-ho	our travel time one way only.
Equipment rental does not include sno	w removal operations.
	BIDDER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc.
	BY:James F. Vina1
	TITLE: Clerk
	ADDRESS: 625 Broadway Rd. Dracut, Mass 0182
DATE: 12/10/2021	PHONE: 978-453-0012
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE IT	

Rubber Tired Excavator with Knuckle Attachment

TO: TOWN OF PELHAM, NH
PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
6 VILLAGE GREEN
PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT

MAKE_Samsung YEAR 1997 REACH 32' BUCKET SIZE 3/4 C.Y BODY SIZE N/A	MODEL SE 210 Rubber Tired - Knuckle Att OPERATING WGT. 44,000 LBS DIGGING DEPTH 30' FT LIFTING CAPACITY N/A
HOURLY RA	ATE \$ 135.00 PER HOUR
*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1-ho	our travel time one way only.
Equipment rental does not include sno	w removal operations.
	BIDDER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc.
	BY: James F. Vinal
	TITLE: Clerk
	ADDRESS: 625 Broadway Rd. Dracut, Mass 01826
DATE: 12/10/2021	PHONE: 978-453-0012
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE IT	EM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA"

Bulldozer

TO: TOWN OF PELHAM, NH
PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
6 VILLAGE GREEN
PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

	TYPE OF EQUIPMENT
MAKEDresser	MODEL TD 8 G
YEAR1988	OPERATING WGT. 17,500 LBS
REACH N/A	DIGGING DEPTH N/A ET
BUCKET SIZE N/A	LIFTING CAPACITY N/A
BODY SIZE N/A	
	RLY RATE \$ 100.00 PER HOUR
NOTE: Equipment will be p	aid 1-hour travel time one way only.
Equipment rental does not inclu	ude snow removal operations.
	BIDDER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc.
	BY:James F. Vinal
	TITLE: Clerk
	ADDRESS: 625 Broadway Rd. Dracut, Mass 0182
DATE: 12/10/2021	PHONE: 978-453-0012
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING	LINE ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".

Ten Wheel Dump Truck

TO: TOWN OF PELHAM, NH

PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

	TYPE OF EQUIPMENT
MAKEMack	MODEL CH 713
YEAR2000	OPERATING WGT. 28,100 LBS
REACH N/A	DICCINIC DEPTH
BUCKET SIZE N/A	LIFTING CAPACITY N/A FT
BODY SIZE 16	C.Y
	HOURLY RATE \$ 85.00 PER HOUR
*NOTE: Equipment	t will be paid 1-hour travel time one way only.
Equipment rental does	s not include snow removal operations.
	BIDDER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc.
	BY: James F. Vinal
	TITLE: Clerk
	ADDRESS: 625 Broadway Rd. Dracut, Mass 0182
DATE: 12/10/20	21 PHONE: 978-453-0012
NOTE: WHERE AN IDEN	NTIFYING LINE ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".

Excavator With Demolition Hammer

TO: TOWN OF PELHAM, NH
PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
6 VILLAGE GREEN

PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT

MAKE Samsung MODEL SE210 with Demolition Hammer YEAR ____1999 OPERATING WGT. 47,000 LBS REACH 32' DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT BUCKET SIZE N/A LIFTING CAPACITY N/A BODY SIZE N/A HOURLY RATE \$ 197.50 PER HOUR *NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1-hour travel time one way only. Equipment rental does not include snow removal operations. BIDDER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc. BY: _____James F. Vinal TITLE: Clerk ADDRESS: 625 Broadway Rd. Dracut, Mass 01826 DATE: 12/10/2021 PHONE: 978-453-0012 NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".